
Twin Falls Fire Station 2 

--Invitation to Bid— 
 
 
Rebid of Select Packages 
 
Bids to complete work as defined will be accepted, from invited contractors, by Starr 
Corporation until 2:00PM on June 30, 2022.   Bids may be delivered to 2995 East 
3600 North, Twin Falls, ID, or emailed to cityoftwinfallsbids@starrcorporation.com.  
Bids to be valid for 30 days. Bids to be submitted utilizing the attached bid form. Plans 
for this project are available on Starr Corporation’s website. 

 
http://www.starrcorporation.com/projects/index.php 

 

 
Starr Corporation is the CM/GC for this project. Starr Corporation may elect to submit 
proposal(s) on bid packages. Starr Corporation’s proposal will be submitted no later 
than 12:00 PM on the bid date. This early bid delivery is designed to give all bidders an 
assurance of an open, competitive, and fair bidding environment. 

 

 
When preparing a proposal please be sure to review the following: 

 

• Project Bid Documents 

• Project Plans 

• Project Specifications 

• Addenda 1, 2, and 3  

• PR No. 2 Dated May 27, 2022 

 

If questions should arise during the bid process, please contact Michael 
Arrington via email michael@starrcorporation.com.   

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:cityoftwinfallsbids@starrcorporation.com
http://www.starrcorporation.com/projects/index.php
mailto:michael@starrcorporation.com


Bid 

Package 

No. Package Description

S
p

e
c

 

S
e

c
ti

o
n

Description

Additional Comments - (All items include material, labor, and equipment for installation, except as noted 

otherwise)

04 STRUCTURAL STEEL DIVISION 01 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS All sections to be included in their entirety.

04 STRUCTURAL STEEL 050513 Shop - Applied Coatings for Metal

04 STRUCTURAL STEEL 051200 Structural Steel Framing Grouting of column bases by Others.

04 STRUCTURAL STEEL 055000 Metal Fabrications Supply steel pipe bollards excluded from scope of work.  

05 ROUGH CARPENTRY DIVISION 01 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS All sections to be included in their entirety.

05 ROUGH CARPENTRY 061000 Rough Carpentry

05 ROUGH CARPENTRY 061600 Sheathing

05 ROUGH CARPENTRY 061753 Shop-Fabricated Wood Trusses

05 ROUGH CARPENTRY 062000 Finish Carpentry Supply and install exterior wood soffits at canopies.  

05 ROUGH CARPENTRY 119000 Equipment Supply & install appliances (C.F.C.I.) in this section.

06 CASEWORK DIVISION 01 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS All sections to be included in their entirety.

06 CASEWORK 62000 Finish Carpentry Exterior soffit excluded from this scope of work.  

06 CASEWORK 064100 Architectural Wood Casework

06 CASEWORK 123600 Countertops

06 CASEWORK 079005 Joint Sealers Applicable to this scope of work.

15 SPECIALTIES DIVISION 01 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS All sections to be included in their entirety.

15 SPECIALTIES 101100 Visual Display Surfaces

15 SPECIALTIES 101400 Signage

15 SPECIALTIES 101453 Traffic Signage

15 SPECIALTIES 102600 Wall and Corner Protection Provide FRP-1 Fiber Reinforced Plastic Sheet as listed in this Spec.

15 SPECIALTIES 102800 Toilet Accessories

15 SPECIALTIES 104400 Fire Protection Specialties

15 SPECIALTIES 105100 Lockers

15 SPECIALTIES 105723 Prefabricated Storage Items

15 SPECIALTIES 108013 Miscellaneous Specialties

15 SPECIALTIES 323300 Site Furnishings Concrete bases, if required, by Others.

16 WINDOW COVERINGS DIVISION 01 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS All sections to be included in their entirety.

16 WINDOW COVERINGS 122413 Roller Window Shades Includes installation.

BP-15 SPECIALTIES

BP-16 WINDOW COVERINGS

BP-04 STRUCTURAL STEEL: SUPPLY & INSTALL

BP-05 ROUGH CARPENTRY

BP-06 CASEWORK

TWIN FALLS FIRE STATION #2--REBID SELECT PACKAGES

Bids to Starr Corporation by June 30, 2022 at 2:00PM



 
 
 

 

CONTRACTOR BID PROPOSAL 
Twin Falls Fire Station 2-REBID SELECT PACKAGES 
214 Cheney Drive, Twin Falls, Idaho 

 
TO: Starr Corporation 

2995 East 3600 North 
Twin Falls, Idaho 83301 
cityoftwinfallsbids@starrcorporation.com 

 
 
 
 
 
BIDDER:     

 

 
The Bidder, having examined the bidding and contract documents, and the site of the proposed work and being 

familiar with all of the conditions surrounding the construction of the proposed projects including the availability of 

materials and labor, hereby proposes to furnish all labor, equipment, materials and supplies to complete the work 

as outlined in the contract documents and at the prices stated below. These prices are to cover all expenses 

incurred in performing the work required under the Contract Documents of which this proposal is a part. 

 

The overall construction schedule is included with the bid documents to provide a general understanding of the 
schedule requirements and the crew size required to meet this schedule. Bidder agrees to immediately begin 
submittals. Bidder to submit completed shop drawings within two weeks of receipt of contract. 

 
 

 

Bidder acknowledges receipt of Addenda No.  , , , _ 
 
 

Bid Package No.   Bid Package Description   
 

Amount (numerically) $   
 

Amount (written)     

 

     
 
Payment and Performance Bond may be required. Price to provide Payment and Performance Bond for 
the work associated with this bid package. 

 

Amount (numerically) $_   
 

Amount (written)     

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:cityoftwinfallsbids@starrcorporation.com


 
 
 

 

Bidder understands that Starr Corporation reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any informalities 

in the bidding. 

 
The bidder agrees that this bid shall be good and may not be withdrawn for a period of 30 calendar days after the 

scheduled closing time for receiving bids. 

 

Any modification or addition to this Bid Proposal may render the bid unresponsive and void. 

 
The Undersigned notifies that he is of this date duly licensed as an Idaho Public Works Contractor and further that 

he possesses Idaho Public Works Contractor’s License No.     

and is domiciled in the State of  . 
 

Contractor Registration Number RCE  . 
 

Dated this   day of   , 2022. 

(date)  (month) 

 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
By:    

(Company) 
 

Corporate Seal, if applicable    
(Business Address) 

 
 

 
 
 

(Signature) 

(Title) 

 

(Telephone Number) 

 
 
 

Include the following with your completed bid form: 

 
 

Drug and Alcohol-Free Workplace Affidavit  




